©2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation FSS230D, FSS230R  Rev. B
Features
• 8A, 200V, r
DS(ON)
 = 0.440
Ω
• Total Dose
- Meets Pre-RAD Specifications to 100K RAD (Si)

Package
TO-257AA
Ordering Information
RAD LEVEL SCREENING LEVEL PART NUMBER/BRAND
10K Commercial FSS230D1
10K TXV FSS230D3
100K Commercial FSS230R1
100K TXV FSS230R3
100K Space FSS230R4
D
G
S
CAUTION: Beryllia Warning per MIL-S-19500
refer to package specifications.
G
S
D
FSS230D, FSS230R
8A, 200V, 0.440 Ohm, Rad Hard,
SEGR Resistant, N-Channel Power MOSFETs
December 2001
©2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation FSS230D, FSS230R  Rev. B
Absolute Maximum Ratings
T
C
 = 25